The hard copy of the tender file may be obtained from the Administrative Department of the Livestock Development 

Fund for the North as soon as this invitation to tender is published, on presentation of a receipt for the payment of a sum 

non-refundable one hundred and twenty thousand (120,000) Francs CFA to the BICEC CAS-ARMP No. 

97568660001-28. When withdrawing the Tender file, bidders must register by leaving their full addresses (PO BOX, 

TEL). 

12. Submission of offer 

Each offer written in French or in English in seven (07) copies of which the original and six (06) copies